N.A., Mortgagee, dated November 22, 2006 and
recorded on January 11, 2007 in Liber 1108 on Page
8, and modified by Affidavit or Order received by
and recorded, in Tuscola County Records, Michigan,
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the
date hereof the sum of Eighty Thousand Six Hundred
Five and 77/100 Dollars ($80,605.77), including
interest at 1.81% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of

[...]

December 5, 2008 in Liber 1163 on Page 136, and
assigned by said Mortgagee to Reverse Mortgage
Solutions, Inc. as assignee as documented by an
assignment, in Tuscola County Records, Michigan,
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the
date hereof the sum of One Hundred Twelve
Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Eight and 47/100
Dollars ($112,448.47), including interest at 1.805%
per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of

[...]

wife, original mortgagors, to Independent Mortgage
Company, Mortgagee, dated July 5, 2002 and record-
ed on July 23, 2002 in Liber 887 on Page 805 in
instrument 200200817025, in Tuscola County
Records, Michigan, on which mortgage there is
claimed to be due at the date hereof the sum of Sixty
Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Two and 17/100
Dollars ($60,442.17), including interest at 6.75% per
annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of

[...]

March 11, 2005 in Liber 1030 on Page 1192, and
assigned by mesne assignments to Financial
Freedom Acquisition LLC as assignee as document-
ed by an assignment, in Tuscola County Records,
Michigan, on which mortgage there is claimed to be
due at the date hereof the sum of One Hundred
Thousand Thirty-Four and 26/100 Dollars
($100,034.26), including interest at 1.8% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of

[...]

assigned by mesne assignments to U.S. Bank
National Association, As Trustee, Of Harborview
2005-13 Trust Fund as assignee as documented by an
assignment, in Tuscola County Records, Michigan,
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the
date hereof the sum of One Hundred Sixty-Four
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Six and 97/100
Dollars ($164,686.97), including interest at 3.625%
per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of

[...]

recorded on December 19, 2005 in Liber 1065 on
Page 70, and assigned by said Mortgagee to GMAC
Mortgage, LLC as assignee as documented by an
assignment, in Tuscola County Records, Michigan,
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the
date hereof the sum of Sixty-Nine Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty-Six and 37/100 Dollars
($69,326.37), including interest at 5.875% per
annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of

[...]

April 8, 2005 and recorded on May 4, 2005 in Liber
1037 on Page 209 in Tuscola County Records,
Michigan, and assigned by said Mortgagee to Chase
Home Finance, LLC, as assignee, on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the date hereof the
sum of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Three
Hundred Two and 22/100 Dollars ($120,302.22),
including interest at 6.75% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of

[...]

on October 3, 2008 in Liber 1159 on Page 267, and
assigned by said Mortgagee to Chase Home Finance
LLC as assignee as documented by an assignment, in
Tuscola county records, Michigan, on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the date hereof the
sum of Seventy-Two Thousand One Hundred Ten
and 49/100 Dollars ($72,110.49), including interest
at 6.875% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage
and the statute in such case made and provided,
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or
some part of them, at public venue, at the place of